Due to its adoption of investment company accounting in preparation for its pending initial public offering as a BDC,
HCC was required to change certain accounting principles which it had been permitted to employ historically. As of
September 30, 2012, HCC reports all investments, including debt investments, at market value or, in the absence of a
readily available market value, at fair value. Consequently, its financial statements since its inception of operations in
2011 have been recast to reflect a retrospective application of investment company accounting, including the
adjustment to fair value of its investments and the reversal of loan loss provisions taken in each prior period. These
revisions have been reflected in the JMP Group financials.

73

Edgar Filing: JMP Group Inc. - Form 10-K

139

A summary of the revisions to the Consolidated Financial Statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2011
is as follows. The effect of this revision had no net impact on our Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows.

(In thousands, except per common share data)

Consolidated Statements of Operation
For the Year Ended December 31, 2011

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Gain on sale, payoff and mark-to-market of
loans $ 17,020 $ (23 ) $ 16,997
Non-interest revenues 115,696 (23 ) 115,673
Provision for loan losses (1,944 ) 216 (1,728 )
Total net revenues after provision for loan losses 111,361 193 111,554
Loss before income tax expense (4,438 ) 193 (4,245 )
Income tax benefit (1,670 ) 38 (1,632 )
Net loss (2,768 ) 155 (2,613 )
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest (257 ) 100 (157 )
Net loss attributable to JMP Group Inc. (2,511 ) 55 (2,456 )

Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition
As of December 31, 2011

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Small business loans $ 7,477 $ 215 $ 7,692
Deferred tax assets 26,221 (150 ) 26,071
Interest Receivable 1,358 (23 ) 1,335
Total assets 660,621 42 660,663
Deferred tax liability 23,214 (113 ) 23,101
Total liabilities 504,137 (113 ) 504,024
Accumulated deficit (148 ) 55 (93 )
Total JMP Group Inc. stockholders' equity 129,705 55 129,760
Nonredeemable non-controlling interest 26,729 100 26,829
Total equity 156,434 155 156,589
Total liabilities and equity 660,621 42 660,663

Use of Estimates

The preparation of consolidated financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in
the United States of America (“GAAP”) requires the use of estimates and assumptions that affect both the reported
amounts of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial
statements, as well as the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results may
differ from those estimates.

Revenue Recognition

Investment banking revenues

Edgar Filing: JMP Group Inc. - Form 10-K